GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2945
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2005
RESTRUCTURING PACKAGE BY NHAI

Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy;Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Verma Shri Ravi
Prakash;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to restructure the National Highways Authority of India for better financial management and to
empower it to take independent decisions in view of the long delay in clearing the projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government had set up any Committee/Board in this regard;

(d) if so, whether the said Board/Committee has submitted its reports to the Government;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard;

(f) whether there is any proposal to provide online information regarding engineering-procurement-construction;
(9) if so, the details thereof;

(h) the projects undertaken by the NHAI in various parts of the country particularly in Tamil Nadu during the last three years and current-
year, State-wise; and

(i) the progress made by NHAI to inter-connect its offices with there contractors and toll booths across the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE INTHE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (e) An Inter-Ministerial Committee (IMC) has been constituted as per one of the decisions taken by Committee on Infrastructure
headed by Hon'ble Prime Minister for restructuring of National Highways Authority of India so as to makeita multidisciplinary
professional body. This IMC is considering various formats for restructuring NHAI and the report is yet to be finalised.

(f) and (g) All procurement processes are posted on NHAI's website.

(h) The details are annexed.

(i) NHAI offices are already connected by fax, phone and e-mail. It is proposed to further improve the connectivity by establishing a
computer Wide Area Network (WAN) to inter connect all its field offices and toll plazas with the Head Quarters. The tenders have
already been invited for the procurement of the whole system.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART OF (h) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2945 FOR ANSWER ON
13TH DECEMBER,2005 ASKED BY SHRIMADHU GOUD YASKHI, SHRIRAVIPRAKASH VERMA, SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL,
SHRIS.K. KHARVENTHAN, SHRIKISHANBHAI V.PATIL AND SHRI K.C. PALANISAMY REGARDING RESTRUCTURING
PACKAGE BY NHAL.

Details of Contracts Awarded under NHDP by NHAT

2002 2003 2004 2005

Month Length Length Length Length
Awarded Awarded (km) Awarded (km) Awarded (km)
upto



(km)

Assam

Andhra Pradesh

Bihar

Chattisgarh

Gujarat

Haryana

Jammu & Kashmir

Karnataka

Maharastra

Madhya Pradesh

Punjab

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

Kerala

Orrisa

Bihar/Jharkhand

Delhi/Haryana

Uttar Pradesh/MP

188.11

30

17.2

430.6

172

93

234.18

188.46

80

27.7

30.11.2005

34 485.8

162.16

433.09

45

52 504.3

10

17.8 98.3

37

14.35 448.2

93

90.38 649

77.8 744.23

17.02 84.1 749.59

83

10 40

77

41



Uttar
Pradesh/Bihar

Punjab/Haryana

Punjab/Himachal

Total

76

1537.25

177.2

297.25

36

40

4881.67
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