## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2945
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2005
RESTRUCTURING PACKAGE BY NHAI
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy;Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Verma Shri Ravi
Prakash;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

## Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government proposes to restructure the National Highways Authority of India for better financial management and to empower it to take independent decisions in view of the long delay in clearing the projects;
- (b) if so, the details thereof;
- (c) whether the Government had set up any Committee/Board in this regard;
- (d) if so, whether the said Board/Committee has submitted its reports to the Government;
- (e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard;
- (f) whether there is any proposal to provide online information regarding engineering-procurement-construction;
- (g) if so, the details thereof;
- (h) the projects undertaken by the NHAI in various parts of the country particularly in Tamil Nadu during the last three years and current-year, State-wise; and
- (i) the progress made by NHAI to inter-connect its offices with there contractors and toll booths across the country?

## **Answer**

THE MINISTER OF STATE INTHE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

- (a) to (e) An Inter-Ministerial Committee (IMC) has been constituted as per one of the decisions taken by Committee on Infrastructure headed by Hon'ble Prime Minister for restructuring of National Highways Authority of India so as to make it a multidisciplinary professional body. This IMC is considering various formats for restructuring NHAI and the report is yet to be finalised.
- (f) and (g) All procurement processes are posted on NHAI's website.
- (h) The details are annexed.
- (i) NHAI offices are already connected by fax, phone and e-mail. It is proposed to further improve the connectivity by establishing a computer Wide Area Network (WAN) to inter connect all its field offices and toll plazas with the Head Quarters. The tenders have already been invited for the procurement of the whole system.

## **ANNEXURE**

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART OF (h) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2945 FOR ANSWER ON 13TH DECEMBER,2005 ASKED BY SHRI MADHU GOUD YASKHI, SHRI RAVI PRAKASH VERMA, SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL, SHRI S.K. KHARVENTHAN, SHRI KISHANBHAI V. PATIL AND SHRI K.C. PALANISAMY REGARDING RESTRUCTURING PACKAGE BY NHAI.

2002 2003 2004 2005

Details of Contracts Awarded under NHDP by NHAI

Month Length Length Length Length Awarded (km) Awarded (km) Awarded (km) wpto

(km) 30.11.2005

Assam			34	485.8
Andhra Pradesh	188.11			162.16
Bihar	30			433.09
Chattisgarh				45
Gujarat		52		504.3
Haryana				10
Jammu & Kashmir	17.2	17.8		98.3
Karnataka	430.6			37
Maharastra	172		14.35	448.2
Madhya Pradesh				182
Punjab				93
Rajasthan		90.38		649
Tamil Nadu	93		77.8	744.23
Uttar Pradesh	234.18	17.02	84.1	749.59
West Bengal	188.46			83
Kerala			10	40
Orrisa			77	
Bihar/Jharkhand	80			
Delhi/Haryana	27.7			

41

Uttar Pradesh/MP

Uttar Pradesh/Bihar	76			
Punjab/Haryana				36
Punjab/Himachal				40
Total	1537.25	177.2	297.25	4881.67